
BRtl84-3

THE CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

P.O. Box 2008 • New Britain, Connecticut 06050 • (203) 827-7700

•

RFSOLUTION

concerning

AN INCREASE IN FOOD SERVICE FEES

January 6, 1984

WHEREAS, Section lOa-99 of the General Statutes provides that the Board of
Trustees for the Connecticut State University, subject to the
approval of the Board of Governors for Higher Education, shall fix
fees for such purposes as the Board of Trustees deems necessary, and

WHEREAS, Revenue produced at current rates is not sufficient to cover
escalating costs due to inflation, increased rates for fuel and
utilities, and salary adjustments, be it

RESOLVED, That, if the Board of Governors for Higher Education concurs,
effective with the Fall Semester 1984, the charges per participating
student for providing food services shall be changed as follows:

Central Connecticut State University
Eastern Connecticut State University
Southern Connecticut State University
western Connecticut State University

and be it

$1,120
1,180
1,246
1,012

$1,170
1,250
1,292
1,072

•

RESOLVED, That the Board of Trustees will review the Food Service Fee on an
annual basis and will request changes, if necessary, before March 1
of each year.

A certified True Copy:

Central Connecticut State University • New Britain
Eastern Connecticut State University • Willimantic

Southern Connecticut State University • New Haven
Western Connecticut State University • Danbury

An Equal Opportunity Employer



•

•

STATE OF CONNECTICUT
Department of Higher Education

Ma rch 21, 1984

Dr. James A. Frost, President
Board of Trustees for the

Connecticut State University
P. O. Box 2008
New Britain, CT 06050

Dear~~
At the Board of Governors for Higher Education meeting on Tuesday,
March 20, a quorum being present and voting, the following reso­
lution was approved:

84-BGF2-S To increase the Student Housing Fees and the
Food Services Fees for the four state uni­
versities, the University General Fee at
Eastern and Western, the Student Activity
Fee at Central, and the establishment of
an Orientation Fee for New Students at
Eastern, effective with the Fall Semester,
1984.

IECEIVED
MAR269M

T:,' ~~Ht:enCUT'
~ r,:t rt; W~l'Vrnsrrv.:

I hereby certify that the enclosed is a true copy of the resolution.

Sincerely,

•

NFG/fr
enclosure

cc: Antoinette Bascetta
G. Lewis, OPM
G. Maher, OFA

Norma Foreman Glasgow
Commissioner

61 Woodland Street • Hartford, CT 06105

An Equal Opportunity Employer



•

•

•

84-BGF2-S

RESOLVED that the Board of Governors for Higher Education, subject to its
responsibilities contained in Section 10a-99 of the Connecticut
General Statutes, approves the request of the Board of Trustees
of the Connecticut State University to increase the Student
Housing Fees and the Food Services Fe~s for the four state
universities, the University General Fee at Eastern and Western,
the Student Activity Fee at Central, and the establishment of
an Orientation Fee for New Students at Eastern, as shown on
the attachment, and effective with the Fall Semester, 1984.

,.

Norma Foreman Glasgow, Commis ner
Board of Governors for Higher Education

3/20/84



•
CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

FEE CHANGES
Effective Fall Semester, 1984

84-BGF2-S


